



REMINGTON
& VERNICK
ENGINEERS

K060-2020

RVE HQ:
232 Kings Highway East
Haddonfield, NJ 08033
O: (856) 795-9595
F: (856) 795-1882

February 10, 2020

Christine Ciallella, Clerk
Township of Washington
523 Egg Harbor Road
Turnersville, NJ 08012

**Re: Township of Washington
Accessibility Improvements Phase 2
Our File #08-18-T-389**

Dear Ms. Ciallella:

We have tabulated the bids received on Thursday, February 6, 2020, with reference to the above captioned project and find the low bidder to be Lexa Concrete, LLC., 11 Commerce Way Drive, Hammonton, NJ 08037, in the amount of \$226,428.25 representing Base Bid Items 1 through 17. A copy of the tabulation is enclosed for your review.

Therefore, in accordance with the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq, the contract should be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, which appears to be Lexa Concrete, LLC. Funds can be drawn from Implementation of Roadways (828-000-902) in the amount of \$128,856.66 and (832-000-901) in the amount of \$97,568.59. The award should be contingent upon approval of your solicitor and monies being available.

Sincerely yours,
REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS, INC.

Annina M. Hogan, P.E., R.A., LEED AP

AMH/hb

Enclosure

MEMORANDUM

TO: Annina Hogan

FROM: Heather Baillie

RE: Township of Washington
Accessibility Improvements Phase 2
0818T389

DATE: 10-Feb-20

I have reviewed the bids submitted for the above referenced project and have found a mathematical error in the Base Bid of Bialowas Concrete Const. Inc and Charles Marandino LLC. A copy of the bid tabulation has been attached for your review.

The list of successful bidders is as follows:

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BASE BID AMOUNT</u>	<u>AS BID</u>
Lexa Concrete LLC	\$226,428.25	
Bialowas Concrete Const. Inc.	\$228,040.00	\$227,816
Diamond Construction	\$264,566.15	
Command Co., Inc.	\$314,495.00	
Think Pavers	\$407,646.00	
Charles Marandino LLC	\$450,755.00	\$451,155.00



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Accessibility Improvements Phase 2

PROJECT NUMBER:

0818T389

CLIENT:

Township of Washington

PROJECT: 08187189 CLIENT: Township of Washington	Lexus Concrete LLC 111 Conneress Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037 609-704-5293			Bialowas Concrete Const., Inc. 1640 New Brooklyn Road Williamstown, NJ 08094 856-340-5707			Diamond Construction 35 Beaverton Blvd. Suite 12C Brick, NJ 08723 732-282-7449			Command Co., Inc. 1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City NJ 08215 609-965-0399			Think Pavers 125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal NJ 08061 856-832-4680			Charles Marandino LLC P.O. Box 20 Milroy NJ 08140 856-691-9963								
	BASE BID			UNIT PRICE			TOTAL			UNIT PRICE			TOTAL			UNIT PRICE			TOTAL			AS BID		
	#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
	1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$720,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	
	2	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS	60 HOUR	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	
	3	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	810 LF	\$85.46	\$69,222.60	\$30.00	\$24,300.00	\$15.00	\$12,150.00	\$15.00	\$12,150.00	\$44.00	\$35,640.00	\$49.00	\$39,690.00	\$49.00	\$39,690.00	\$61.00	\$52,650.00	\$61.00	\$52,650.00	\$61.00	\$52,650.00	
	4	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	930 SY	\$123.60	\$114,948.00	\$72.00	\$66,960.00	\$180.00	\$167,400.00	\$180.00	\$167,400.00	\$87.00	\$80,910.00	\$115.00	\$106,950.00	\$115.00	\$106,950.00	\$180.00	\$167,400.00	\$180.00	\$167,400.00	\$180.00	\$167,400.00	
	5	PUBLIC SIDEWALK CURB RAMP, DETECTABLE WARNING, TRUNCATED DOMES	190 SF	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$37.50	\$7,125.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$32.00	\$6,080.00	\$32.00	\$6,080.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00	
	6	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	570 SY	\$0.01	\$5.70	\$6.00	\$3,420.00	\$0.01	\$5.70	\$0.01	\$5.70	\$17.00	\$9,690.00	\$12.40	\$7,068.00	\$12.40	\$7,068.00	\$1.00	\$570.00	\$1.00	\$570.00	\$1.00	\$570.00	
	7	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	570 SY	\$0.01	\$5.70	\$3.00	\$1,710.00	\$0.01	\$5.70	\$0.01	\$5.70	\$9.00	\$5,130.00	\$2.40	\$1,368.00	\$2.40	\$1,368.00	\$1.00	\$570.00	\$1.00	\$570.00	\$1.00	\$570.00	
	8	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	250 SY	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$52.00	\$13,000.00	\$82.00	\$20,500.00	\$82.00	\$20,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	
	9	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	35 UN	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$750.00	\$26,250.00	\$247.00	\$8,645.00	\$247.00	\$8,645.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	
	10	CURB PIECE	35 UN	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$253.00	\$8,855.00	\$253.00	\$8,855.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	
	11	BORROW TOPSOIL	225 CY	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$225.00	
	12	REPAIR AND PATCHING OF INLETS	55 UN	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$550.00	\$30,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$915.00	\$50,325.00	\$1,015.00	\$55,825.00	\$1,015.00	\$55,825.00	\$2,200.00	\$121,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$121,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$121,000.00	
	13	WARNING AND REGULATORY SIGNS	10 SF	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	
	14	STUMP REMOVAL	10 UN	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	
15	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 36" DIAMETER	10 UN	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$21,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00		
16	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, 24"	30 LF	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$200.00		
17	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	70 SF	\$11.45	\$801.50	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$12.00	\$840.00		
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:			\$236,138.25			\$228,040.00			\$227,816			\$314,495.00			\$407,646.00			\$450,755.00			\$451,155.00			